FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

## **...CURDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) LARRY N. GANN	Month Day Year   12-06-2001	
Name (line 2)	Funda Da	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Yea	
Name (line 2)	166027	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) MIL-TECH, INC.	If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic	
Address (line 1) ROUTE 2, HIGHWAY 54 EAST, BOX	representative is attact	
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) NEVADA	MISSOURI 64772 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Farty only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2001 GTDN11 00000072 10007231	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
581 40.00 DP	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMI	
301		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	913-339-9666	
Name	Michael Yakimo, Jr.			
Address (line 1)	Chase & Yakimo, L.C.			
Address (line 2)	4400 College Boulevard, Suite 130			
Address (line 3)	Overland Park, Kansas 66211			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance doc	# 3	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` '     mair	c if additional numbers attached	
	ent Application Number or the r	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pat	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)	
	7 [			
	7			
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	eation was Month Day Year 12-06-2001	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
only	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application  Number		PCT	
has i Number of P	not been assigned.	and a second properties involved	# 1	
	Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed V Deposit Account				
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 03-1425	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No No	
To the	ed copy is a true copy or the s	elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as	
	ted herein.	When I have	12/6/01	
Michael Yakimo,	, Jr. e of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Name	OI Letanu Ailaa			

PATENT REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0065

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LARRY N. GANN, of Independence, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## **GUN SLING**

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, the MIL-TECH, INC. a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at Route 2, Highway 54 East, Box 247-A, in Nevada, County of Vernon, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, LARRY N. GANN, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said MIL-TECH, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on December 6, 2001, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which

(Docket 2873)

PATENT REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0066 may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said MIL-TECH, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

This assignment is subject to termination if Mil-Tech should enter into bankruptcy or if Mil-Tech, Inc. fails to abide by the terms of an agreement effective between Mil-Tech, Inc. and Gann on January 1, 2002.

LARRY N. GANN

-2-

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ss.
COUNTY OF JACKSON )

On this below day of level, 2001, before me personally appeared LARRY N. GANN, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Seal

**RECORDED: 12/06/2001**